# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CapitalSource Finance LLC		110/16/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TMP Directional Marketing, LLC	
Street Address:	1317 Madison Avenue, Suite 2310	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2402140	CERTIFACTS ONLINE	
Registration Number:	2294015	CERTIFAX	
Registration Number:	2263820	CERTIFIEDDOCTOR	
Registration Number:	2565637	CLICKMAPS	
Registration Number:	2472144	CLICKMAPS	
Registration Number:	2332562	IN2	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900060304

Fax Number: (312)660-0471

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-861-6371

Email: rprescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 200 E. Randolph Drive Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601 Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003410 FRAME: 0196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10944-1 RMP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee M. Prescan
Signature:	/Renee M. Prescan/
Date:	10/17/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=CapSource-TMP_Release#page1.ti source=CapSource-TMP_Release#page2.ti source=CapSource-TMP_Release#page3.ti	f

TRADEMARK REEL: 003410 FRAME: 0197

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of October //o\_, 2006 (the "Effective Date") by and between CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, 4445 Willard Avenue, 12th Floor, Chevy Chase, Maryland 20815, in its capacity as Agent for Lenders ("Grantee"), and TMP DIRECTIONAL MARKETING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, 1317 Madison Avenue, Suite 2310, New York, New York 10017 ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement by and between Grantor and Grantee dated June 1, 2005 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to Grantee a continuing security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all of the "Trademark Collateral" defined therein, including, without limitation, the United States trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO") on June 3, 2005, at Reel 3096, Frame 0034; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Grantee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks.

Grantee represents and warrants it has the full power and authority to execute this Release.

At the sole cost and expense of Grantor, Grantee shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

\* \* \* \*

60515060.2.330119.00045

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE LLC, a Delaware

limited liability company, as Agent

By:

Name:

Peggy Balsawer

Title:

**Associate General Counsel** 

**Corporate Finance** 

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003410 FRAME: 0199

## SCHEDULE A

## **U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS**

Trademark No.	Registration Date	Mark
2,402,140	11.07.2000	CERTIFACTS ONLINE
2,294,015	11.23.1999	CERTIFAX
2,263,820	07.20.1999	CERTIFIEDDOCTOR
2,565,637	04.30.2002	CLICKMAPS
2,472,144	07.24.2001	CLICKMAPS
2,332,562	03.21.2000	IN2

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks – TMP Directional Marketing, LLC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003410 FRAME: 0200

**RECORDED: 10/17/2006**